## **RULES | TERMS & CONDITIONS**

No purchase necessary. The Goetze's Sweet Stuff promotion is only valid in the continental United States. By entering, participants warrant and represent that they agree to be bound by these rules and the final decisions of Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. All taxes on any Sweet Stuff item is the sole responsibility of each participant, including, without limitation, any federal, state, or local taxes, which may be deemed applicable in such winner's jurisdiction of residence. Winner(s) shall be solely responsible for the reporting and payment of all taxes incurred by acceptance and use of the item(s) (or any portion thereof), if applicable. All items will be mailed to U.S. participants free of charge. Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. reserves the right to cancel the Sweet Stuff program at any time for any reason. Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. reserves the right to modify the dates and/or terms of the Sweet Stuff program at any time without prior notice. Sweet Stuff participants may not receive cash redemption equal to the value of the item in lieu of the item.

In order to ensure that enough rewards are available for every participant, each individual Sweet Stuff participant may only request two items of 100 points or more. This include the Caramel Creams Tervis Tumbler, Caramel Creams Mug, Mystery T-Shirt, and Cow Tales Baseball Hat.

Employees, their families, and affiliates of the Goetze's Candy Co., Inc. are excluded from the Sweet Stuff program. Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. reserves the right to substitute alternate items of equal or comparable value. Sweet Stuff items are offered "as is" with no written, express, or implied warranty. Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. is not responsible for replacing items as a result of damage prior to, during or after shipping or events beyond the control of Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. is not responsible for late, lost, illegible, misdirected, mutilated or incomplete entries. Anyone using fraudulent means to participate will be disqualified.

Goetze's Candy Company, Inc. reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel, modify or prematurely conclude the Sweet Stuff program should any computer virus, malfunction, fraud, tampering, unauthorized intervention or other cause beyond their control corrupt the administration, security or proper operation of the program. Participants agree that the sole and final judgment as to all matters concerning the Sweet Stuff program and interpretation of program rules are at the sole discretion of Goetze's Candy Company, Inc., its owners, and its staff.

Mail your Sweet Stuff Form and bags to:

**Goetze's Candy Company** – Attention Sweet Stuff 3900 East Monument Street Baltimore, MD 21205

Questions? Email: social@goetzecandy.com